RTX series
EN3716
B & MCS-R series 8
8-3
B
&
 M
CS

es
HOW TO ORDER CONNECTOR
The following is indications to help you out when ordering B connectors.
When a receptacle connector is ordered with the locking system, in place of the floating eyelets, brackets are fitted whilst the
locking clips are always fitted on the backshell.
For backshell and accessories please refer to pages 8-21 to 8-22 for ordering.
The plug connector is fitted with spring leaf contacts and the receptacle box type connector with pin contacts.
B 24 M 71 NV
Series prefix
Contact arrangement
08 – 14 – 24 - 32
Product type
M: plug connector
F:  receptacle connector
Termination style (1)
71: Ø2.30 solder pot
73:  Ø3.20 solder pot
74:  PC Tail
75:  5 mm  terminal blade
78:  NFC 20120 terminal blade
80:  screw cup termination
Modification code
NV: without locking
VP:  brackets for locking system receptacle only (see page 8-19 for details)
CONNECTOR PART NUMBER
NOTES:
(1)  Please refer to page 380 for views of termination styles.
8-8
B
se
ri
es
TERMINATION STYLES
Following are the different termination styles available in details.
Style 71 Style 73
Style 78 Style 80
Style 74 Style 75
8-9
B
se
ri
es
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
8 contacts
14 contacts
24 contacts
32 contacts
8-10
B
se
ri
es
DIMENSIONS mm(inch)
SINGLE SHELL DIMENSIONS
MATED SHELL DIMENSIONS PANEL CUT OUTS
Contact
Arrangement
Plug & receptacle connector dimensions mm(inch)
A B C D
08 48.5 (1.909) 37.5 (1.476) 15.75 (0.620) 15.5 (0.610)
14 65 (2.559) 54 (2.125) 24 (0.944) 23.5 (0.925)
24 92.5 (3.641) 81.5 (3.208) 37.75 (1.486) 37.5 (1.476)
32 114.5 (4.507) 103.5 (4.074) 48.75 (1.919) 48.5 (1.909)
Male Female
8-11

s
HOW TO ORDER CONNECTORS
The following is indications to help you out when ordering MCS-R connectors.
When ordering a connector with its locking system VP, brackets fitted on the female connector replace the eyelets, whilst the
locking clips are always fitted on the backshell.
Series MCS-R contacts are removable. Contacts shall be ordered separately following the termination style and quantities
desired.
For backshells and accessories please refer to page 8-21 to 8-22 for ordering.
For contact references please refer to page 8-18.
MCSR 028 M 00
Series prefix
Contact arrangement
028 – 048 – 083 - 113
Product type
M: plug connector
F:  receptacle connector
Modification code
00: without locking
VP: brackets for locking system receptacle only (see page 8-19 for detail)
Termination Styles
8-17
M
CS
-R
 s
er
ie
s
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
28 contacts
Plug view shown
48 contacts
83 contacts
113 contacts
8-18
M
CS
-R
 s
er
ie
s
DIMENSIONS
SINGLE SHELL DIMENSIONS
MATED SHELL DIMENSIONS PANEL CUT OUTS
Plug
Plug
Receptacle
Receptacle
Contact
Arrangement
Plug & receptacle connector dimensions mm(inch)
A B C D E F G H
028 48.5 (1.909) 37.5 (1.476) 15.75 (0.620) 15.5 (0.610) 5.3 (0.209)
1 (0.039) 11.5 (0.452) 17.7 (0.697)048 65 (2.559) 54 (2.126) 24 (0.945) 23.5 (0.925) 5.3 (0.209)
083 92.5 (3.642) 81.5 (3.209) 37.75 (1.486) 37.5 (1.476) 5.3 (0.209)
113 114.5 (4.508) 103.5 (4.075) 48.75 (1.919) 48.5 (1.909) 5.5 (0.217) 1.2 (0.047) 11.3 (0.445) 17.5 (0.689)
 mm(inch)
8-19
M
CS
-R
 s
er
ie
s
CONTACT REFERENCES(1)
MICRO COAXIAL CONTACTS
Outer conductor